d. No free-standing sign shall exceed the height of thirty (30) feet except 

free-standing signs in the highway commercial zone and within the 
interstate corridor which shall not exceed the height of fifty (50) feet. 
No sign shall exceed one hundred seventy-five (175) square feet in 
sign area except for a parcel's first free-standing sign located within 
the interstate corridor which shall not exceed four hundred forty (440) 
square feet in sign area. Any additional free-standing sign authorized 
on a parcel shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five (175) square 
feet in sign area. One (1) measured side of the display shall compose 
the square footage; 

e. If a free-standing sign projects over a private vehicular driveway or 

parking lot aisle, the minimum clearance between the bottom of the